TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM871600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900830667

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Well Nursery, Inc.		06/26/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandpa's Orchard, LLC	
Street Address:	5329 DeField Rd	
City:	Coloma	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3292130	GRANDPA'S ORCHARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5098293718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5099452822

Email: mbos@michelleboslegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bos Address Line 1: P.O. Box 803

Address Line 4: Zillah, WASHINGTON 98953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bos
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRANDPA'S ORCHARD Assignment 6-30-2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0931 900831361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Van Well Nursery, Inc., a Washington corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 1339, Wenatchee, Washington 98807 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns a United States trademark registration for the trademark GRANDPA'S ORCHARD, Reg. No. 3,292,130, granted September 11, 2007 (hereinafter the "Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, Grandpa's Orchard, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose address is 5329 Defield Road, Coloma, MI 49038 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in said Mark and in the '130 Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title
 and interest in and to said Mark and the '130 Registration, together with the goodwill of
 Assignor's business associated therewith;
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark and the '130 Registration, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Mark and the '130 Registration, as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Mark and the '130 Registration in Assignee's own name; and
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it will reasonably cooperate (i) in any actions necessary for Assignee to prosecute, renew or register its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and the '130 Registration, including United States and foreign registrations, at Assignee's expense, and (ii) in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties, at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date last set forth below.

			353.	

Van Welf Norsery, Inc.

Signature

Name: Peter Van Well

Date: 6/26/2017

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Grandpa's Orchard, LLC

Signature

SOZOM Y COHTTAM : SMEN

Title: President

Date: 1/50/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 01/24/2024